| Features |
| Applications |
Monitoring the air quality in indoor environments / HVAC / Air conditioning  / Museums / Supermarkets /
Data centers / Warehouses
Optional LCD display
Measuring carbon dioxide
1 analog output or Modbus RS-485
Optional analog output + RS-485

Host(RS-485)
RS-485 QNR
| Ordering Guide |
 －  －GS23 1
Output
1：CO2
1：4 ... 20 mA
6：0 ... 10 V
N：RS-485
Input
1 3
Power supply
3：DC 24 V±10% & AC 24 V±10%
2：2000 PPM
N：RS-485
2
CO2 range
0：Analog
1：RS-485
2：RS-485 & analog
N：Without display
D：Display
Modbus
0